Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	11/01/2005

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Marine Industries Company, LLC		110/28/2005	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Key Components, LLC	
Street Address:	6100 North Baker Road	
City:	Milwaukee	
State/Country:	WISCONSIN	
Postal Code:	53209	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2161716	BATES
Registration Number:	2472211	CONNECTPRO
Registration Number:	0997946	MARINCO
Registration Number:	2532644	PARKPOWER
Registration Number:	2451283	POWERCORD PLUS
Registration Number:	1292887	SEATEAK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

900093217

(414)978-8789 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

(414) 277-5789 Phone: Email: tm-dept@quarles.com Correspondent Name: Cheryl M. Smukowski Address Line 1: 411 East Wisconsin Avenue

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003670 FRAME: 0585

Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	124516.00002	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Cheryl M. Smukowski	
Signature:	/cms/	
Date:	12/03/2007	
Total Attachments: 2 source=Marine Company Key Components Merger#page1.tif source=Marine Company Key Components Merger#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003670 FRAME: 0586



PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF "MARINE INDUSTRIES COMPANY, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF OCTOBER, 2005, AT 11:20 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE FIRST DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2005, AT 12:02 O'CLOCK A.M.

30710**49** 8100 070372308



Warriet Smith Windson, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 5546561

DATE: 03-28-07

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003670 FRAME: 0587

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 11:19 AM 10/31/2005 FILED 11:20 AM 10/31/2005 SRV 050886512 - 2885478 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF DOMESTIC LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANIES **MERGING** MARINE INDUSTRIES COMPANY, LLC INTO KEY COMPONENTS, LLC

Pursuant to Title 6, Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, the undersigned limited liability company executes the following Certificate of Merger:

FIRST: Marine Industries Company, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, is being merged into Key Components, LLC, a Delaware limited liability, with Key Components, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, being the surviving limited liability company of the merger.

SECOND: An Agreement of Merger has been approved and executed by each of the constituent limited liability companies.

THIRD: The merger is to become effective on November 1, 2005 at 12:02 a.m.

POURTH: The name of the surviving limited liability company is Key Components, LLC.

FIFTH: The Agreement of Merger is on file at the principal place of business of the surviving limited liability company at 6100 North Baker Road, Milwaukee, WI 53209.

SIXTH: A copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the surviving limited liability company on request, without cost, to any member of the constituent limited liability companies.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said surviving limited liability company has caused this certificate to be signed by an authorized person, as of the 28th day of October, 2005.

KEY COMPONENTS, LLC

By: Ksy Components, Inc., a New York corporation, its sole member

RECORDED: 12/03/2007

Name: Andrew G. Lamperson

Title: Chief Financial Officer

TRADEMARK REEL: 003670 FRAME: 0588